whiteterned over

PRINTED: 01/04/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

		WEDICAID SERVICES			<u> </u>	OMB NO	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION .	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		345323	B. WI	иG	<u> </u>	(
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			Т		12/1	3/2012
	R HLTH & REHABILITA	rio		t	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 647 S RAILROAD ST BOX 966	ŧ.	
				†~	WALLACE, NC 28466		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETION (XS)
F 164 SS≃D	The resident has the	NTIALITY OF RECORDS right to personal privacy and	F	164	Angela Leonard, RN, and of Nursing immediately pr RN #1 re- education on 12-13-12 regarding HIPP	rovided	
	records. Personal privacy incl	or her personal and clinical udes accommodations.			guidelines to include priva practice.		12/13/12
	medical treatment, w communications, per meetings of family ar does not require the froom for each reside	rritten and telephone sonal care, visits, and nd resident groups, but this facility to provide a private int.	: :		The facility Director of No completed facility audit observations to ensure tha each facility licensed nurs	t e	
et.	section, the resident	n paragraph (e)(3) of this may approve or refuse the and clinical records to any e facility.			was compliant with HIPP guidelines to include privation and treatme record.	асу	
	and clinical records resident is transferre	o refuse release of personal does not apply when the id to another health care release is required by law.			The facility licensed nursi staff received re- educatio regarding HIPPA guideling	n	
	contained in the resi the form or storage in release is required by	p confidential all information dent's records, regardless of methods, except when by transfer to another of law; third party payment			to include privacy practice regarding covering of med and treatment records on by Staff Development Co. The facility newly hired life.	dication 12-13-12 ordinator.	
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced			nurses will receive educate the new hire orientation re	ion during	
	facility failed to ensu administration recor	on and staff interview, the are that the MAR (medication d) was kept covered to ivacy for 2 of 10 residents (#7 gs include:	: :		HIPPA guidelines.		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	USUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E.		Admini stru-	for	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 13KT11

Facility ID: 922990

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL	DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
_,		345323	B. WING	3	12/13/	2012		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	rio		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 647 S RAILROAD ST BOX 966 WALLACE, NC 28466	8.	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 164	12/08/09 with cumula Diabetes Mellitus, Co Atrial Fibrillation. An observation of the on 12/11/12 at 10:30 the cart and the MAF resident #7. After 5 back to the cart. Shi MAR. When asked, been told anything s MAR. " When asked	Resident #7 was admitted to the facility on 108/09 with cumulative diagnosis that included abetes Mellitus, Congestive Heart Failure and ial Fibrillation. observation of the medication cart was made 12/11/12 at 10:30 AM. The nurse was not at a cart and the MAR was opened to a page for sident #7. After 5 minutes, Nurse #1 came ok to the cart. She began to sign entries on the AR. When asked, Nurse #1 stated "I have not ten told anything specific regarding covering the AR." When asked if she had had any training		Resident #7 was admitted to the facility on 18/09 with cumulative diagnosis that included petes Mellitus, Congestive Heart Failure and all Fibrillation. Observation of the medication cart was made 12/11/12 at 10:30 AM. The nurse was not at cart and the MAR was opened to a page for dent #7. After 5 minutes, Nurse #1 came k to the cart. She began to sign entries on the R. When asked, Nurse #1 stated "I have not in told anything specific regarding covering the		The facility staff to include contracted employees were provided re-education on the privacy rules and HIPPA guidelines on 12-13-12 by Staff Development Coordinator and Health Information Clerk and completed on 1-10-13. The facil newly hired staff will receive education during the new hire orientation regarding HIPPA guidelines by facility Staff Development Coordinator.		
	l expect that the MA nurse is not at the craining during orien. 2. Resident #49 wa 11/05/12 with cumul History of Stroke, ar During a medication on 12/11/12 at 3:55 to prepare the medications. Nurse #1 left the resident #4 medications. Nurse #1 left the resident #49 's left uncovered on the medication on the resident #49 's left uncovered on the medication of the resident #49 's left uncovered on the residen	s admitted to the facility on ative diagnosis that included		The facility Director of will complete 1 – 2 ran observation of licensed ensure that HIPPA guid in place related to cover medication records and Monday – Friday times alternating shifts. The facility Director of will report results of obto QAPI committee months and analyze for trends.	Nursing dom sample nurses to lelines are ring of /or treatment four weeks Nursing servation onthly x 2			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEF AND PLAN OF CORR		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		345323	B. WING	·	1	3/2012
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER		_ l	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1211	372012
BRIAN CTR HLT	H & REHABILITA	по		647 S RAILROAD ST BOX 966 WALLACE, NC 28466	ý	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
,	tinued From pag forgot. "	e 2	F 16	4		
(DO l exp nurs train F 253 483. SS=D MAli The mair sani This by: Bas inter cord the record the resion of the resio	N) on 12/13/12 a pect that the MA e is not at the call ing during orien 15(h)(2) HOUSE NTENANCE SE facility must proper the properties of the call in the pull cords for 1 and bed 2 in the pull cords for 1 about 4 inches about 2 inches observation on 1 the pull cords for 1 208 were not peds. The cord es long and the	existee PING & RVICES vide housekeeping and as necessary to maintain a dicomfortable interior. T is not met as evidenced on and resident and staff y failed to ensure that the pull dights were long enough for a for 2 of 18 rooms (room insure that the overbed light of the residents in room 208 include: 2/10/12 at 6:00PM revealed or the overbed lights for both oom 208 were not reachable ine beds. The cord for bed #1 long and the cord for bed #2	F 25	The facility Maintenant Director replaced the light cord in 208 be and 2. The Maintenant ensured that 208 bed 1st could reach by having complete a return demo The Facility Maintenant Repaired Resident #7 light by adjusting the bound that each resident room to ensure that each resident was in working condition that each resident over had a reachable pull control to the ensure that each resident over had a reachable pull control to ensure that resident of the month to ensure that resident of the ensure that the ens	eds 1 ce Director and 2 the residents constration. nce Director oulb. ce Director iew to nt light ion and bed light ord on cnance room nce a esident	

CENTERS	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	(X3) DATE SURVEY
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	COMPLETED
		345323	8. WNG	C 12/13/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 647 S RAILROAD ST BOX 966 WALLACE, NC 28466	DE ,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	(ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC: TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE
F 253	on the light for her be top computer. During an interview on 12/13/12 at 10:3 is a clipboard that the clip board every 45 days." During an interview on 12/13/12 at 10:3 is a clipboard that the things that need ay. The clip board every 45 days." to his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." During an interview on 12/13/12 at 10:3 is a clipboard that the things that need ay. The clip board every 45 days." to his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." to his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." Uning an interview and the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days." To his office to get the clip board revery 45 days."	149) asked the nurse to turn ecause she was using a lap an interview with resident as revealed. It is important use the light when I want so imputer. If 12/13/12 at 9:30 AM revealed into change in the condition of ddition, at this time the resident# 7) indicated that her During an interview with ime it was revealed. If my light a long time. I have told the with the Maintenance Director 30 AM it was revealed. If there is taff can write on to indicate in the dots at the nursing station. If the Maintenance Director was the Maintenance Director went the clipboard. Observation of taled entries from August 12, and the related to the need for the Maintenance Director was not aware of the need for the light in the room for bed 1.		sampled room times four. mmunicate d to lights/ or neility stor by using ipboard. vere provided ding nintenance include lights given by the Staff rdinator and n Coordinator and completed on enance Director of room observation nce committee (QAPI) EQAPI committee

CENTERS	FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES	_ ;				0. 0930-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		FICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AUD FEMILON O			A. BUILI	טאוג			C .	
		345323	B. WING	·		. 12/1	3/2012	
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE .		•	
			1	•	RAILROAD ST BOX 966			
BRIAN CTR	HLTH & REHABILITA	rio .		WALI	LACE, NC 28466	·····		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) : COMPLETION : DATE	
			}	-;	•	•	•	
E 263	Continued From pag	no 4	: : F	253	•	•		
		nought about checking the	!	-	•			
	etrings to be sure th	at the resident could reach it.				,	<i>t</i> .	
	I would expect that i	if staff noticed that the cord				4		
i	was to short that the	ey should report it."				•		
F-431	483,60(b), (d), (e) D	RUG RECORDS,	, F	431	The Facility Director o	f Nursing		
SS=D	LABEL/STORE DR	UGS & BIOLÓGICALS		* ;	completed observation	audit of	•	
		and an abtain the conjugat of		1 1	facility areas where me	edication	•	
	The facility must en	nploy or obtain the services of			was stored to ensure th	at	• ,	
ļ	a licensed pharmacist who establishes a system of records of receipt and disposition of all controlled drugs in sufficient detail to enable an				no medication were st			
ļ				expiration dates on 12-13-12 (
	accurate reconcilia	tion; and determines that drug			expiration dates on 12	-13-12 Of C	eiore.	
İ	records are in orde	r and that an account of all						
	controlled drugs is	maintained and periodically	į		The facility Director of	of Nursing		
	reconciled.	•	!		and/or Assistant Direc	ctor of Nur	sing	
•	1 Days and biologic	cals used in the facility must be	:		will complete weekly	audits of		
	Drugs and biologic	nce with currently accepted			medication room time	s four wee	ks	
	professional princi	ples, and include the		:	to ensure medications	are not sto	ored .	
	appropriate acces	sory and cautionary	•		out of date.			
	instructions, and the	he expiration date when	;		Out of dato:		-	
	applicable.		ŧ	•	Desiller Hoomand name	oc were nr	ovided	
-		and the standard the			Facility licensed nurs	es were pr	ovided '	
	In accordance wit	h State and Federal laws, the all drugs and biologicals in			re- education regarding			
[i facility must store	ents under proper temperature			of checking medicati			
	: controls and ner	mit only authorized personnel to			administration for ex		ites	
	have access to the		:		on 1-04-13 by facili	ty Staff	•	
	; •		;		Development Coord	inator and		
1	The facility must	provide separately locked,	• :		completed on 1-10-1			
-	permanently affix	ted compartments for storage of			facility newly hired		ırses	
1	: controlled drugs	listed in Schedule II of the			will review educatio			
	Control Act of 19	Drug Abuse Prevention and 76 and other drugs subject to			medication stored to			
	abuse except w	hen the facility uses single unit			francation stored to	during non	hire	
	package drug di	stribution systems in which the	1		for expiration dates	auring nev	A 1111C	
	quantity stored is	s minimal and a missing dose can	,		orientation.		1/10/	
	be readily detect		1		t .		17101	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES. CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES.

		MEDICAID SERVICES				•	OMB N	O. 0938-0391
AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	RVEY
		345323	B. WIN			<u>. </u>		С
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0,000			•		12/	13/2012
	'R HLTH & REHABILITA	TIO .	٠.		ADDRESS, CITY, STA		*	
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			WAL	LACE, NC 28466		-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	. (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRE	S.PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From page	9 5	. F	431				
	by: Based on observation	is not met as evidenced n, and staff interviews, the		re ce Ti	he facility Di eport results o ommittee mo he QAPI com	of observation of observation of the contract	on to QAPI o months.	
	items in one of one m	e that there were no expired nedication storage rooms.		ar	nalyze for tre	nds.	•	,
	 storage room in the factoring in the factori	0 PM, in the only medication acility, there were six boxes ution (used to test the leter, which is used to test	:				÷*	
	(October,2012).Each bottles, one marked i bottle has an expirati	box contains two 4 ml ni and one marked lo. Each		· :	•			:
	Banophen oral solution allergy relief or communication date of 09/	on (an antihistamine for ion cold), two with an 12 (September, 2012), and in date of 07/12 (July,2012).				•		
	Assistant Director of the transportation aid	0 PM, in an interview, the Nursing (ADON) stated that e also stocks the med DON also stated that this ible for inventory.	# #	•				•
	Nursing (DON) stated Pharmacy comes ever mainly checks the ca sometimes rotates the stated that all meds a	5 PM, the Director of DON d, in an interview, that the ery four to six weeks, but rts, although the Pharmacy e stock. The DON also are checked for expiration at out of the medication	: :	Ť		,		

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES		,			OMB	NO. 0938-03	91	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU A. BUIL	DING	STRUCTION	(X3) DATE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345323	B. WIN	G		·	,	C 12/13/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HLTH & REHABILITATIO				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 647 S RAILROAD ST BOX 961 WALLACE, NC 28466			E, ZIP CODE.		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CO	ER'S PLAN OF CO RRECTIVE ACTION ERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
F 431	Continued From pag	e 6	F	431						
	aide who is in charg room supply and inv an inventory every v rotating the stock ar	2/13/2012 at 1:45 PM, the e of the medication storage entory, stated that she does week which consists of ad checking expiration dates.	1							
	in the bin to go back	if stock is expired, she puts it to the pharmacy.						•		
				•	,				. •	
				;						
•				i i						
			; ;	· ·						
	1 2 4 4 1			·						
			; ; ; ;							
			;	r t	•,		•			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY. STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 345323 01/24/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FEB 1.1 2013 647 S RAILROAD ST BOX 966 **BRIAN CTR HLTH & REHABILITATIO** WALLACE, NC 28466 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION () (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 This Life Safety Code (LSC) survey was conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42 CFR 483,70(a); using the 2000 Existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This facility is Type III protected construction utilizing North Carolina Special locking arrangements, and is equipped with an automatic sprinkler system. The alleged deficiency noted as "post indicator valve falled to CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) give a supervisory signal at the NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 062 K 062 fire alarm control panel" was SS≍D Required automatic sprinkler systems are corrected before end of survey. continuously maintained in reliable operating condition and are inspected and tested The Maintenance Director will periodically. 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA do a weekly test of the supervisory 25, 9.7.5 system with a minimal turn of the valve sufficient to initiate trouble signal for the next four This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: weeks, and then monthly thereafter Based on the observations and staff interviews during regular fire drills for the on 1/24/2013 the following Life Safety Item was observed as noncompliant, specific findings next three months. Any negative include: The post indicator valve (PIV) just results will be reported immediately outside the sprinkler riser room falled to give a to the Administrator and any supervisory signal at the fire alarm control panel repairs done immediately. when tested. NOTE: This deficiency was corrected by the All results will be reported to and facilities contractor before the end of the life discussed during the next three safety survey. monthly Safety Committee meetings and continue with quarterly reports CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) thereafter until next annual survey. 1/24 Correction date of 1/24. TITLE (X6) PATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

NHY

PRINTED: 01/27/2013

This www